CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING A U.S. AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Date:2023-2-27

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

FCC ID: 2A98M-POWERMAX700

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we [Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd] certifies that we acknowledge the designation of a contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. We [Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we [Phuntion LLC, 25214 Spectrum, Irvine, CA92618] certifies that we acknowledge our obligation acting as the applicant's agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Signature by applicant	Signature by designated agent
XíuYíng Zou	Signature by designated agent
Printed Name: xiuying Zou	Printed Name: Jun.Tian
Company: Shenzhen Doke Communication	Company: PHUNTION, LLC
Co.,Ltd	FRN: 0033422403
Job Title: Manager	Job Title: CEO
Email: zxy@blackview.hk	Email: jun.tian@phuntions.com
Telephone: 13427941320	Telephone: 909-609-7262